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22 February 2024 

Upcoming Events and Information for Spring 2 

 

Attendance Reminder (note the slight correction to the school opening times) 
➢ School gates open at 8:45am and close at 8:55am 
➢ If children arrive after the gates are closed, they will come through the front door and be marked as late (L) 
➢ If children arrive after 9:15am they will receive an unauthorised code (U) as the registers will be closed 
➢ Breakfast club is available daily from 8:00am. Forms are available at the school office 

 
Kind regards 
Mrs Hughes   
Acting Headteacher 

Friday 23rd February 
 

Pankhurst Trip for Years 2 & 3  

Thursday 29th February 
 

Year 5/6 Girl’s football festival Letter to follow 

Thursday 7th March 
 

Year 3/4 Girl’s football festival Letter to follow 

Thursday 7th March 
 

World Book Day Children can dress up as a 
character if they wish  
– Theme Storytime 

Wednesday 13th March 
 

Circus Science Day for pupils  

Friday 15th March 
 

Red Nose Day Pupils to wear red, CASH 
donations please. Full non-

uniform 

Thurs 21st Mar – Thurs 28th Mar 
 

Book Fair Letter to Follow 

Monday 25th March 
 

Parent/Carer Consultation Letter to follow 
(Mrs Levy will do Parent/Carer 

Consultation on Monday 25th March 
and Wednesday 27th March) 

Tuesday 26th March Easter Service in Church at 2:30pm Led by Rev Gary Kennaugh 
Parents/Carers invited 

 

Thursday 28th March 
 

Break up for Easter Holiday Children return on  
Monday 15th April 

 

 
Tuesday 19th March 
Wednesday 20th March 
Thursday 28th March 
Thursday 21st March 
Thursday 14th March 

Big Read Days 
Green class 
Blue class 

Yellow class 
Purple class 
Red class 

 

Parents/Carers invited 
2:45pm 
2:45pm 
2:45pm 
2:45pm 
2:45pm 
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